
@mn Hongkong PCG <hongkong.pcg@dfa.gov.ph>

Tender Notification (25 February 2022)
1 message

HK Te nder <hktender@gld.gov. hk>

Dear Sir/Nladarl

Tender Notification

Fri, Feb 25,2022 at 7:13 PM

t\'u'lt- qq

I ampleased to attach a list ofpublic tender(s) issued by this Department today as specified in Appendix for your
ffirrnation. I should be grateful ifyou would noti$ rnanufacturers, agents and distributors (collectively referred as

"suppliers') who, in your opinion, will be interested in submitting a bid for our requirements.

Frrther tender ffirrnation is available from the Internet at GLD's e-Tender Box (ETB) in Procurernent and Contract
Managenrent System The web address is as follows -
https //pcrrs2. gld. gov.hk/iprod/#/staO03 05

Should the strppliers wish to participate in these tender exercises, they may download the tender documents, nmke
tender enquiries and submit tender offers througfr ETB ofthis Department free of charge at the following web
address -

http s //pcms2. gld. gov. hk
Should there be any enquiries on how to open an online supplier accourt and use the services ofETB, stppliers may
contact the ETB He$ Desk below -

Email : pcrrs_support@ gld. gov.hk;

Phone:(852) 2231 5353 I (852)2231 5354;or
Fax: (852) 2503 ll6s.

Alternatively, suppliers may contact Mr TAM Wing-wan ofthis Department on (852) 2231 5300 or by fix on (852)
2807 2764 to obtain copies ofthe relevant tender docunents on conpact discs (CD-ROMs).

Regards,

Mavis MAN
for Director of Government I-ogistics

f\
V1

Appe ndix (lssue Date 25.02.20221.pdt
93K



Date of Isste: 25 Fehruary 2022

Tender
Reference

A0r0042202t

A3700542021

,{4800832021

Tender Notification

Subiect

Supply and installation of partition
screens to various Government
departments on a 36-month
contract.

Supply of network equipment to
police data network for supporting
the new data centre of the Hong
Kong Police Force, the network
equipment to be ready for use

within 14 weeks from the date of
order.

3 groups

Quantitv

I lot

4 sets

Procuring
Entitv

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Government
Logistics
Department

Appendix

Closinq Date &Tiuqe
(Hons Kong Time)

8.4.2022
(12:00 noon)

8.4.2022
(12:00 noon)

8.4.2022
(12:00 noon)

Supply of Doppler light detection
and ranging systems to the Hong
Kong Observatory for the Hong
Kong International Airport, the
systems to be ready for use within
24 months (for batch 1) and 36
months but no earlier than 24
months (for batch 2) from the date
ofacceptance ofoffer.

Late tenders will not be accepted.

These tenders are covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization
(WTO GPA) and will not involve electronic auction. This notice also serves as a summary notice required
under WTO GPA.

Open tendering is adopted. All interested contractors/suppliers/service providers are invited to tender,

The tender documents are available on compact discs (CD-ROMs) or may be downloaded from the
e-Tender Box (ETB) of the Procurement and Contract Management System (PCMS).

lnformation about e-tendering is available on ETB website: https://pcms2.sld.sov.hk.

Page 1 of1

I


